Pneumatic and Hydraulic
Gate Valve Cylinders
through 24 inch bore
GV_Actuators_Rev_B:Actuators  12/21/11  1:13 PM  Page 2
Pneumatic Gate Valve Cylinders
Product Overview ..................................................................................................................pg. 1-2
2-1/2” to 24” Bore
How to Order ........................................................................................................................pg. 3

GV_Actuators_Rev_B:Actuators  12/21/11  1:13 PM  Page 2
Pneumatic Gate Valve Cylinders
How to Order
Part Number Example: G V 6 X 8 . 7 5 -W 1 . 7 5 - 1 7 4 - F - B B 3 . 5 0 - Z 1 . 5 0
1
3
8
4Series
GV Gate Valve
150 PSI Max
Rod Style
Single (Leave Blank)
D Double Rod (Standard Model)
Bore
25 2-1/2” Bore Cylinder
325 3-1/4” Bore Cylinder
4 4” Bore Cylinder
5 5” Bore Cylinder
6 6” Bore Cylinder
7 7” Bore Cylinder
8 8” Bore Cylinder
10 10” Bore Cylinder
12 12” Bore Cylinder
14 14” Bore Cylinder
16 16” Bore Cylinder
18 18” Bore Cylinder
20 20” Bore Cylinder
22 22” Bore Cylinder
24 24” Bore Cylinder
Tie Rod Extension (Rod End)
BBX.XX
Leave Blank for Standard Dimension
(See chart on pages 4-6)
Indicate in Inches - Two Decimal Places
9 Tie Rod Extension (Cap End)
ZX.XX
Leave Blank for Standard Dimension
(See chart on pages 4-6)
Indicate in Inches - Two Decimal Places
Stroke
X.XX Indicate in Inches - Two Decimal Places
Rod Extension
WX.XX
Leave Blank for Standard Dimension
(See chart on pages 4-6)Indicate in
Inches - Two Decimal Places
2
5
Rod Material
CR1050 Steel (Leave Blank)
174 CR Stainless Steel 17-4ph
6
Seal Material
Buna-N Seals (Leave Blank)
F Fluorocarbon or “Viton” Seals
7
xGV – – –6 W1.75
SERIES
ROD
STYLE ROD EXTENSIONBORE STROKE
1 2 3 4
1748.75
65
ROD MATERIAL
F
7
SEAL MATERIAL
– Z1.50
9
TIE ROD
EXTENSION
(Cap End)

14. Piston Seals
15. Rod Seal
16. Rod Wiper
17. Rod Bearing O-Ring
18. Piston Wear Strip
19. Wear Strip O-Ring
Expanders
CYLINDER
BORE
PISTON ROD
DIAMETER
SEAL
MATERIAL REPAIR KITS CONTAIN THE
FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS
Inches (mm) Inches (mm) BUNA-N FLUROCARBON
2.5 63.5 0.63 16.0 RKGV25 RKGVF25 #13, #14, #15, #16, #18
3.25 82.6 1 25.4 RKGV325 RKGVF325 #13, #14, #15, #16, #18
4 101.6 1 25.4 RKGV4 RKGVF4 #13, #14, #15, #16, #18
5 127.0 1 25.4 RKGV5 RKGVF5 #13, #14, #15, #16, #18
6 152.4 1 25.4 RKGV6 RKGVF6 #13, #14, #15, #16, #18
7 177.8 1 25.4 RKGV7 RKGVF7 #13, #14, #15, #16, #18
8 203.2 1 25.4 RKGV8 RKGVF8 #13, #14, #15, #16, #18
10 254.0 1 25.4 RKGV10 RKGVF10 #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19
12 304.8 1.38 35.1 RKGV12 RKGVF12 #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19
14 355.6 1.38 35.1 RKGV14 RKGVF14 #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19
16 406.4 1.75 44.5 RKGV16 RKGVF16 #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19
18 457.2 2 50.8 RKGV18 RKGVF18 #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19
20 508.0 2 50.8 RKGV20 RKGVF20 #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19
22 558.8 3 76.2 RKGV22 RKGV22 #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19
24 609.6 3.5 88.9 RKGV24 RKGV24 #13, #14, #15, #16, #17, #18, #19
Gate Valve Cylinder Repair KitsComponent
Gate Valve Cylinder Tie Rod Torque Reference
TUBE
MATERIAL

GV_Actuators_Rev_B:Actuators  12/21/11  1:14 PM  Page 10
Hydraulic Gate Valve Cylinders
How to Order
Part Number Example: H 3 G V 1 5 x 1 . 7 5 - M F 5 -W 3 . 0 0 - F
1
4
8
6
Type
H Hydraulic
Pressure
3 3000 PSI Max
Bore
15 1-1/2” Bore Cylinder
2 2” Bore Cylinder
25 2-1/2” Bore Cylinder
325 3-1/4” Bore Cylinder
4 4” Bore Cylinder
5 5” Bore Cylinder
6 6” Bore Cylinder
8 8” Bore Cylinder
Rod Diameter
Standard Rod Diamter *(Leave Blank)
X.XX Optional Rod Diameter - Inches -
Two Decimal Places
Ex. 1.38 = 1-3/8” Rod Diameter
Consult Factory for Available Sizes
12 Port Type
Standard SAE Ports (Leave Blank)
xNPT Optional NPT Ports
(Specify SIze - Ex. 3/4NPT)
Mounting Style
MF5 NFPA Style Square Front
Flange Mount
Rod Extension
Standard Rod Extension (Leave Blank)
WX.XX Optional Rod Extension - Inches -
Two Decimal Places
Ex. W2.25 = 2.25” Rod Protrusion When Retracted
2
Series
GV Gate Valve Series
3
9
Rod End Style
Standard Style 4-Short Female (Leave Blank)
2 Style 2 - Small Male
5 Style 5 - Intermediate Male
7
Rod Material
CR1050 Steel (Leave Blank)
174 Chrome Plated Stainless Steel 17-4ph
10
Seal Material
Standard Urethane (Leave Blank)
F Fluorocarbon or “Viton” Seals
11
xH – – –3 GV MF5
TYPE PRESSURE MOUNTSERIES STROKE
1 2 3
15
BORE
4 5
1.75
76
ROD END
STYLE
8